890 00 2825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9066-9557 Quebec Inc.		06/04/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eggspectation Restaurants, LLC	
Street Address:	8600 LaSalle Rd.	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21286	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825323	EGGSPECTATION
Registration Number: 2883431 EGGSPECTATION DEJEUNER MIDI CAFE BAR		EGGSPECTATION DEJEUNER MIDI CAFE BAR
Registration Number:	2941030	EGG SPECTATION LE CIRQUE DES OEUFS RESTO-CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3315

Email: nancy.frandsen@dbr.com, phtrademarks@dbr.com,

judy.dale@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Rubner Frandsen

Address Line 1: 18th & Cherry Sts., One Logan Square
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 150348

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0376

900078444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Rubner Frandsen	
Signature:	/Nancy Rubner Frandsen/	
Date:	06/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SM Assignment_EggsRestaurantsLLC#page1.tif source=SM Assignment_EggsRestaurantsLLC#page2.tif source=SM Assignment_EggsRestaurantsLLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0377

UNITED STATES NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 9066-9557 Quebec Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 6830 Park Ave., Suite 206, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 1W7 Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the service marks in the U.S. Trademark Office, as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Marks"); and;

WHEREAS, on August 1,2004 Assignor did assign all right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and registrations thereof to Eggspectation Restaurants, LLC (formerly known as Eggspectation USA, LLC), a Maryland limited liability company, having a place of business at 8600 LaSalle Road, Suite 615, Towson, Maryland 21286, (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it did on August 1, 2004 sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with goodwill of the business associated therewith and including any choses in action relating to said Service Marks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Service Mark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, and including the registrations as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem 383250v1

- 1 -

→ Fax Center 20004/005 No.7147 P. 4

necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Service Marks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

9066-9557 QUEBEC INC.

Name: ENZO RENDA

Title:

383250v1

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	FILING DATE
2,825,323	EGGSPECTATION	March 8, 1996
2,883,431	EGG SPECTATION DEJEUNER MIDI CAFÉ BAR and Design	March 22, 1996
2,941,030	EGGSPECTATION Le Cirque Des Oeufs Resto-Cafe	July 18, 2000

383250v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0380